contractual cashflows (principal and interest) of financial liabilities at the end of the reporting period, excluding the impact of
netting agreements:

Ageing of past due receivables and the amount of any impairment is disclosed in the following table:

The outflows in the above table are not expected to occur significantly earlier or for significantly different amounts than
indicated in the table.

Council manages its exposure to liquidity risk by maintaining sufficient cash deposits and undrawn facilities to cater for
unexpected volatility in cash flows.  These facilities are disclosed in note 20. The following line of credit was available at the
end of the reporting period:

Liquidity risk is the risk that Council will encounter difficulty in meeting the obligations associated with its financial liabilities
that are settled by delivering cash or another financial asset.

Council is exposed to liquidity risk through its normal course of business and through its borrowings with QTC.

Page 37

Douglas Shire Council
Notes to the financial statements
For the period 1 January 2014 to 30 June 2014

Interest rate risk

Sensitivity

1% increase 1% decrease 1% increase 1% decrease
$ $ $ $ $

2014
Deposits at call 15,500,000   155,000   (155,000)   155,000   (155,000)
Short term deposits 2,000,000   20,000   (20,000)   20,000   (20,000)
Loans - QTC* (2,230,787)   (22,308)   22,308   (22,308)   22,308

Net total   15,269,213   152,692   (152,692)   152,692   (152,692)

In relation to the QTC loans held by the Council, the following has been applied:

*QTC Generic Debt Pool - the generic debt pool products approximate a fixed rate loan. There is a negligible impact on
interest sensitivity from changes in interest rates for generic debt pool borrowings.

Net carrying
amount

Effect on Net Result Effect on Equity

Council has access to a mix of variable and fixed rate funding options through QTC so that interest rate risk exposure can be
minimised.

Council is exposed to interest rate risk through borrowings with QTC and investments with other financial institutions.